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VARSITY-FRESHMEN GAME

Varsity Squad Members

Don EblingSea. et~ HB

Je«Ds. Richardson S
Harlan Lantep '
Weyne Nees RQe

Ralph Rosacker »»+~- HB

Ivan May #efe
Maurice Cannady

Russell Chitwood Ausefg~
llax Replogle Xesew S<off

Stuart Keowvn *

John Naramore '~ C

Rodney Lou,f_.j;}nnille_rraaﬂw'

Milton Meier QGeesre QB

JacKx Hall

Lyman Divens Sewe “~ HR

Genz Billups O-he
Yon Moorgiizav Ry V)

Forrest Hardacre Seawe Bl

Merrel Day Jewr-
Jack Turner Swa “te+
Dan Raule W, 1330

13394 e 7] oyd Hanson

rs26 i34

No.

5%

5
14
3
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19
20
Y
22
23
24
o5
25
23
27
28
29
30
30
31
32
33
34
34
35
37
38
40
41
42
42
43

Lester Doerr O Awo

Name

Otto Gerke

Halph Malott
Myron Plggott
Tom Higgins
oteve Renko

Jilm Lambert

Darl Smith

Sam Travis

Frank Delahoyde
John Burge
Walter Nelson
Dick McDougell
Maurlice Belshe
Herbert Hartman
Czarles Wenstrand
Wilbur McPherson
Reginald Taylor
Ralph Schaake
Rex 3Brous

Harry VWigner .
Caester Buddenbohm
Bob Allen
Francis Lohman
Don Kaul

L,ee Huddleston
Joe Showalter
Kenneth Amerine
nd Hall

Lloyd Savely
Roger Hardacre
Quldo Muassare
Don Plerce

Ralph Liiller
Mike Andrews
Jack McEvoy

Jack Lor.an
Haldean Hooper
Bob LlacLane

Pos. Wt. No. Nanme PoOs.
e 180 36 Bill Lenhart & 2_"" T
E. 180 ' 37 Paul White % ** E
155 37 Wayne Wilson Rete 3
1695 39 Dick Amerine S« T HB
"FB 185 $§%%1 39 Kenneth Caldwell % QB
B Y70 N Eldreth Cadwalader®=—$H
155 wg @4 U™ Nathan Axel e
C 170 gt 41 Mike Sihlanick»aas. G
8175 42 ‘Lloyd Huff Ars (G
. 180 1249 42 - Rudy Kovach vewnw: [
165 43 Howard Moreland Jhedo Jaw
20 1w 160 ..43 Herbert Gearhart Hespd
165 w4 Clarence Doug:lass FB
180 44  Lewis: Werd P<.*»
178 9ee 45 Howard Burnettewess E
C 175 %0 46 Milton SullivantMese Hp
175 Vep¥ayy Bob Stephenson HB
| ARREAE 5% 47 Bob CorillQa? &d. g
BB 170 49 Dave Shirk K;:"&““%g'::‘FB
162 49 Bill Arnold i
C 170 /e33¥&5]  Pgul Masoner P+ 3B
G 180 04 IFred—Resitevee T
R U2 5 55 Emil Wienecke B> QR
E 190233 ™MS® Terrel Anderson G
G 170 1846 60 Geor.e Stapleton G
FUW
Freshman Squad Members
Pos. Wt. No. Nare PoS.
hd et o 44 Ward Crowell G
3 e K5 .~ 45 Bob Grubb C
G 188 45 Jerry Ogden I
C 185 46 Louls Olsou T
i) 191 46 Chester Gibbens B
G 185 47 Keith TFedde E
B 145 48 LGd Suagee: QE
2B 1928 49 H.D. Fisk," jr. HB
g 220 o0 Ralph Dugan HB
) 180 ol Harry White HB
0179 o8 George Arnold T
B 188 09 Eerl Close QDB
HB. 199 o4 Dick Driscoll HB
G 170 Jo Frank Bukaty HB
o 170 07 - W.F. Jack T
'R ity o8 Blll Bunsen B
i R () A7 o8 Sidney Sklar HRB
G 187 o9 Bob Buchanan T
HB 140 09 Bill Radencic HB
3 210 60 Louls Taompson HB
C 174 60 VWarren Saupe HE
) 195 61 Lafown Jacka T
) LSO 61 Bill Singleton HEB
G 170 62 Vincent Graves G
B 390 63 Dave Tindal HB
I 180 64 Lawrence Nelson C
8B 180 66 Shirley Hann HB
HB 180 67 Monte Merkel T
¥ 15 R Dela 68 Howard llartin T
B 160 69 Kenneth Gire C
LR 6 790 ~Blll Greene HB
C 170 78 Frank 0O'Leary HB
B - 171 79 Frank Callowich :
G 174 8l Albert Simoncic B
a8 170 91 Charles Dalrymple HB
HB 163 92 liaurice Johnson HB
G 176 93 Dick Wolgast HEB
HB 164
R kK8 .39 285737
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190
190
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L7
180
160
190
180
195
170
175
200
190
190
179
167
199
170
180
182
180
190
182
199
200

WG e

170
179
165
196
100
174
160
162
175
102
170
170
107
160
=00
97
144
197
180
182
170
182
160
18D
170
209
170
203
202
20O
145
160
A
187
170
170
177






VARSITY BASKETBALL SQUAD

 1937-38

Kirk Owen, 1100 Indiana

Loren Florell, R#ffixfsxxmy 1001 W, Hills
Bruce Voran, 1111 W, 1lth '

EQ Weenecke, 1425 Tenn.

Gl:'fii Johnson, 1100 Indiana

Richard Harp, 1301 W, Campus

Bob Hunt, 1527 Mass. 1

Sanford Dietrich, 1025 W, Hills

Bruece Reid, 1045 W, Hills

Sylvester Schmidt, 1201 Oread

Lef'oy Fugitt, 1213 Ohio

George Bowles, III, 1100 Indiana

Lyman Corliss, 1409 Tenn,
George Golay, 1100 Indiana

Harold Johnson, 1324 Ohio

Jack Breidenthal, 1621 Edgehill
Frank Komatz, X208xKy, 1215 Tenn,
Kenneth Nelson, 1333 Tenn,

Nelson Sullivan, 1129 Vermont
Lester Kappelman, 1125 Vermont
Fenlon Durand, 1100 Indiana

- Fred Pralle, 1111 W, 1lth
Lester Pojezny, 1232 La,
Gérald Robinson, 1400 Tenn,
Jack Nourse,1301 W, Campus




#2 - 1937-38 Basketball Squad.

j"ﬁ 26. Jack Hall - 1416 Tennessee | '(Lees Summit, Mo,)
27, Fenlon Durand - 1100 Indiana - (Junetion City)
28, Fred Pralle - 1111 W, 1lth " (St. Louis, Mo.)
md/\e, 29, L&r sidnex %€ s PM%(S& Louis, Mo.)
Fi3 30. Dick Amerine - 1001 W. Hills (Pleasanton)
:%]3,51. Don Ebling - 1301 W, Campus . - (Lindsborg).
J’B 32. Wayne Wilson - 1425 Tgnnessee (Omaha, Nebr,)
33, Lester Pojezny - 1232 Louidiana (Okla, City)
34, Gerald Robinson - 1400 Tennessee (K. C. Mo,)

46

35, Fred Bosilevac - 1414 Tennesses (k. €. k8]

56, Jack Nourse - A’? M T (K. G MO.)



Year Ended Coach

June 30, 1920 McCarty

Bonds
Pald

(01d wooden bleachers McCook field)

Allen

June 30, 1921

(1st year played new Kansas field,
Memorial Stadium) (Equipment pur-

chased for stadium)

June 30, 1922 Clark
June 30, 1923 Clédrk
June 30, 1924 Clark

(Intramurael playground 105 acres

June 8, 1925 Clark
June 30, 1926 Cappon
June 30, 1927 Cappon
May 31, 1928 Hargiss

(Lots adjoining stadium purchased at cost

June 30, 1929 Hargiss

(Loss from robbery $5,133.55)
Bond Pisc., Int. etec., ($15,257.55)

May 31, 1930 Hargiss

May 31, 1931 Hargiss

May 31, 193% Harglss
(Depression Year)

May 31, 19395 Lindsey
(Depression Year)

May 31, 19354 Lindsey

May 31, 1930 Lindsey

May 31, 1936 Lindsey

May 31, 1937 Lindsey

(Estimated)

$ /2,000 =

$ 12,000.00

purchased)

Interest paild

on Bonds

24,000.00 $ 2,126.67

25,000 .00
17,500.00
25,000.00

17, 500.00
27 ,500.00
17, 500.00

O

12,500.00

2,446 .27

11,096 .53
of $12,150.00)

15,2587 .55

12,039,.81
11,940.99
10, 710.40

9,507.96

9,301.08
8,596 .25
8,829.20
8, 250,00

Net

Earnings

7,005.07

4,738.83
13,826, 35
11,150.80

24,016.81
24 ,596.85

18,986.71
20,122.66
10, 351,08

29, 045.50
36,743 .83
4,207 .42

496.25

22.008.12

4,38
5,608,08
8, 500.00

Memorisl Corporstion acted as agent for collection of pledges.

University of Kanssas Phyéical Education Corporation organized for

completion of Memorial Stadium.

$ 2,549.02 (Red)

(Red)

(Red.)

(Red)

(Red)

(Red)



To the mxecutive Committee, Ke Ue Athletic Board. .
finences wishes to report as follows

involved, we do not favor resetting the
fance with the one plan submitteds Purther
2. That a loan for $8,000 be negotiated at once for the purpose of
carrying the athletic program until arch, 1937,

The loan to be split




(b)s That students be given the choiecs of buying yearly tickets
nm;mnumwﬁrnmuuue:w
mmummnnmmu
(l)a mmamummnx..
activity ticket,

2o mmzmmm.
wmmmmm«tm
3. That tiek ic events be made available to faculty
' '*mq:mammm-mrnmmmamy
b mmmmmﬂmmuwummu

amtm in the

Ag mu ve W1uiﬂ




s or friends of the miversity, to work with

hime The olose cooperation of the Alwmni Association in this
respoct is doemed nocsssarye Ipwever, it is owr belief that
ghosen o head and direct the entire programe

de If the money oan be found, we belisve it would be advisable
umamm-mummum

vinter and epring, primarily for the purpose of infoming

alumni oonooraing the emmot status of the athletic situation

mmum




